

**COVID-19 PERIOD**

**CS No.664/19**

**JUNEJA SANITARY WORKS Vs. GURU NANAK DIESEL SERVICES AND ANOTHER**

**17.12.2020**

Present: Sh.Sumit Sarna Adv. Ld. counsel for plaintiff present through VC.

Sh.Rama Shankar Adv. Ld. counsel for defendant present through VC.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he has already put his appearance. Plaintiff counsel seeks time to take appropriate steps.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.07.2021**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,**  
**New Delhi/17.12.2020**