

CS 664/19

JUNEJA SANITARY WORKS Vs. GURU NANAK DIESEL SERVICES AND ANOTHER

10.02.2022

Matter taken up today through Cisco WebEx platform vide Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Anish Sarna, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Steps not taken by the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to take appropriate steps.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.08.2022**.

(Manish Khurana)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.02.2022