

**CS 664/19**

**JUNEJA SANITARY WORKS Vs. GURU NANAK DIESEL SERVICES  
AND ANOTHER**

**27.08.2022**

Present: None for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendant.

Considered the order dated 17.12.2020. The defendant has already filed appearance. An application for issuance of summons for judgment was filed by the plaintiff on 25.07.2022, however, plaintiff has failed to file PF for issuance of summons for judgment.

Plaintiff is burdened with the cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with NDBA.

PF be filed within one week from today.

Re-list the matter now for further proceedings on **08.02.2023**.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**27.08.2022**