

CS 664/19

**JUNEJA SANITARY WORKS Vs. GURU NANAK DIESEL
SERVICES AND ANOTHER**

19.07.2023

Present: Ms. Yamini, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Considered the last orders.

Process not received back till date.

Be awaited.

In the meanwhile, fresh summons in terms of last orders be issued against the defendants on filing of PF and RC.

Steps to be taken within two weeks from today.

Relist the matter now on 12.12.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)

**Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**

19.07.2023