

CS No. 664/19

Juneja Sanitary Works Vs. Guru Nanak Diesel Service

12.12.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Anish Sharma for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Process to defendant has not been received back. Be awaited. In the meanwhile, let fresh process be issued against defendant on filing PF/RC in terms of last orders. Steps to be taken within two weeks from today. Plaintiff is at liberty to bring on record fresh address of the defendant and in case same is furnished, fresh process be issued against the defendant at the said address as well.

Relist the matter now on 10.04.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
12.12.2023