

CS No.664/19

Juneja Sanitary Works Vs. Guru Nanak Diesel Services and
Another

10.04.2024

Present: Mr. Anish Sharna, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Steps have not been taken for issuance of summons.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests that fresh summons be issued.

Request is allowed.

On filing of PF & RC, issue summons for settlement of issues for service upon the defendants.

To come up on 03.10.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.04.2024