

CS No. 664/19

Juneja Sanitary Works Vs. Guru Nanak Diesel Services and Anr.

03.10.2024

Present : Mr. Anish Sharna, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests that the present suit be converted into an ordinary suit.

He submits that he will be filing an application under Order 5 Rule 20 of CPC.

Request is allowed.

It is ordered that the present suit will be now treated as an ordinary suit.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, matter is adjourned to 25.02.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.10.2024