

CS No. 664/19

JUNEJA SANITARY WORKS Vs. GURU NANAK DIESEL  
SERVICES AND ANOTHER

22.07.2025

Present: Ms. Ragini Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
plaintiff.

Time sought on behalf of plaintiff to furnish fresh  
address of defendant. Heard. Allowed. Fresh summons be issued  
upon the defendant on filing of PF and fresh address of the  
defendant for 07.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
22.07.2025