

CS 664/19

JUNEJA SANITARY WORKS Vs. GURU NANAK DIESEL
SERVICES AND ANOTHER

07.11.2025

Present: Ms. Yamini Rajora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff through VC.

Steps not taken by the plaintiff. It is submitted on
behalf plaintiff that steps could not be taken as plaintiff is still
searching for latest address of the defendant.

Let process be issued upon the defendant on filing of
PF, RC and fresh address of defendant for 02.03.2026. Steps be
taken within two weeks.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.11.2025