

CS 664/19

JUNEJA SANITARY WORKS Vs. GURU NANAK DIESEL
SERVICES AND ANOTHER

14.03.2026

File taken up today as per the notification No.
64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 as 02.03.2026 was
declared Holiday.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Steps not taken. Record reveals that since last two
dates no steps were taken.

Let summons be issued upon the defendant on filing
of PF, RC and fresh address of defendant for 04.08.2026. Steps
be taken within a week.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026